VAN BUREN COUNTY ROAD COMMISSION

NEWS RELEASE

BETTER HIGHWAYS: SAVE LIVES, SAVE TIME, SAVE MONEY

Lawrence, Michigan 2019 #07

DATE: October 17, 2019 CONTACT: Linnea Rader

Finance and Human Resources Director
RELEASE: Immediately Van Buren County Road Commission

Post Office Box 156 Lawrence, Michigan 49064 PHONE: (269) 674-8011

Road Commission Launches New Service Request App

THE COUNTY ROAD COMMISSION WANTS YOU TO KNOW . . .

Recently the Van Buren County launched **SeeClickFix**, a new app allowing citizens to report non-emergency road issues. Residents and the motoring public can take a photo of a road issue, such as a pothole, give the location, add a description, and click "submit" to send requests directly to the Van Buren County Road Commission through SeeClickFix.

Road Commission Interim Managing Director/Operations Director, Greg Brucks, states, "SeeClickFix makes it easier for staff at the Van Buren County Road Commission to identify and address road-related issues in a timely fashion. SeeClickFix is a mobile app that lets citizens report issues on-the-go, and receive real time notifications when the service request has been updated. This will not only serve to increase civic engagement by involving citizens in community dialogue, but will also improve the efficiency in which service requests are addressed."

SeeClickFix is available immediately for citizen use as follows:

- On Facebook at www.facebook.com/VBCRC
- On the Van Buren County Road Commission's website at www.VBCRC.org
- Download on the App Store or on Google Play
- On line at www.SeeClickFix.com

For answers to any questions about SeeClickFix, please contact the Van Buren County Road Commission at 269-674-8011, Extension 0. The Road Commission urges you to, "Get Connected. Get Involved. Get Results."

VAN BUREN COUNTY ROAD COMMISSION

LR/ib